RESOLUTION

At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Uvideoconference in New Paltz, New York, in said Town on the o'clock P.M., prevailing time.			
The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Bettez, and up roll was taken:	oon roll being ca	alled, the fo	llowing
	PRESEN'	Т	ABSENT
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Alex Baer			
Council Member David Brownstein			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			
Ž			
The following resolution was offered by Council Memberadoption, seconded by Council Member		who 1	moved its
adoption, seconded by Council Member	, to wit:		
Schedule for New York Local Government Records (LGS-1) the Arts and Cultural Affairs Law, and containing legal mining government records, is hereby adopted for use by all officers records listed therein, and THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the A:(a) only those records will be disposed of that are described Schedule for New York Local Government Records (LGS-1) retention periods described therein;(b) only those records will sufficient administrative, fiscal, legal, or historical value to make legal minimum periods.	num retention prin legally disposat in accordance in Retention at after they have be disposed of	periods for losing of values e with Artic and Disposit e met the mid f that do not	le 57- ion inimum have
VOTE Supervisor Neil Bettez Council Member Daniel Torres Council Member Alex Baer Council Member David Brownstein Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis	<u>AYE</u>	<u>NAY</u>	<u>ABSTAIN</u>

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.